03/20/00		Docket N	o.: <b>P5736DES</b> 1	
(	19-2000	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔍 🗸 🗸 🗸 🗸 🗸 🗸	ERA HINE HERA SHEN KAN HEN AND HEN	▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101	1325884	Jattached ori	ginal documents or o	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary T. Chiappepta Robert F. Pasin		d address of reco adio Flyer, Inc.	eiving party(ies):	
	Internal A	ddress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No		0 / C	
Nature of conveyance:			  	
Assignment   Merger	Street Ad	dress: 6515 Wes	st Grand Avenue	
🗅 Security Agreement 🛛 Change of Nam	ne			
□ Other	City: Chio	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60635		
Execution Date: March , 2000	Additional na	me(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes	No 🛛
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe		ratent No.(s) s 🛛 No	29/20	ISIS
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: R. Blake Johnston	7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe	🛛 Enclo			
	🗆 Autho	rized to be charç	ged to deposit accour	nt
Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1800		ccount number:		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606	<u>18-2284</u>			
04/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000369 29120515 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.	o NOT USE THIS SPACE		ly attached copy is a	true copy
R. Blake Johnston	Fall III	/~	March 20, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including c	Signature over sheet, attachment		2 Date	
			ATENT 698 FRAME: 0 <sup>2</sup>	177

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed:

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>Radio Flyer Inc.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>TRICYCLE</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1999, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entitely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

. Ch ffatte

Pulleur -

Robert F. Pa

State of Illinois )

) SS

County of Cook )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Gary T. Chiappepta and Robert F. Pasin to me personally known to be the same person(s) who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given-

Malla Mary

/ Notary Public	
"OFFICIAL SEAL	
TERRY D. UDDENBI	
MY COMMISSION EXPINE	
REEL: 010698 FRA	7.0

733042.1

## **RECORDED: 03/20/2000**